PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE AGENDA

THE CITY OF
MauSton June 11, 2024 at 6:10 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Discussion and action relating to Minutes
a. May 14, 2024

3. Discussion and recommendation Brunner Manufacturing
a. Memo

4. Discussion and recommendation regarding A-1 Excavating change order #7
a. adecrease of $392,770.62

5. Discussion and recommendation to approve A-1 Excavating Final pay app #7 for the 2023

Street project
a. For $10,000

6. Discussion and recommendation to pay Olympic Builders pay app #3 revision for the Waste
Water Treatment upgrade

a. For $2,375
7. Public Works Director Report

8. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred

to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy (608) 747-2706.




Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MINUTES

THE CITY OF
M aus ton May 14, 2024 at 6:05 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call- The Public Works Committee met in a regular session on Tuesday, May
14, 2024. Rick Noe called the meeting to order at 6:05 pm. Members present were Donna
McGinley, Jim Allaby, and Rick Noe. Also present were Mayor Darryl Teske, City Administrator
Daron Haugh, Director of Public Works Rob Nelson, and Deputy Clerk Nicole Lyddy.

Appointment of Chair- Motion made by Allaby, Seconded by McGinley to appoint Noe as
chair. Motion carried.

Appointment of Recording Secretary- Motion made by Allaby, seconded by Noe to appoint
McGinley as secretary. Motion carried.

Minutes- Motion made by Allaby, Seconded by Noe to approve minutes of April 9, 2024. Motion

carried.

Olympic Builders pay app #1- Motion made by Allaby, Seconded by McGinley to recommend to
the council to pay Olympic Builders pay app #1 for the Sewer Project for $83,107.90. Motion
carried.

Olympic Builders pay app #2- Motion made by McGinley, Seconded by Allaby to recommend to
the council to pay Olympic Builders for the Sewer project pay app #2 for $236,075. Motion carried.

Resolution 2024-08 for the DNR Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR)-. Motion
made by Noe, Seconded by Allaby to recommend to the council Resolution 2024-08 for the 2023
DNR Compliance Maintenance Annual Report. Motion carried. Nelson and his department were

praised for getting a good report year after year.

Public Works Director- Pavement markings will be done Wednesday on the bridge to complete

the repairs. The first part of the Lynxx project will be completed within the next few weeks.

Adjourn- Motion made by Allaby, Seconded by Noe to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at 6:11

pm.

Chair Date




Section 3, Item a.

Madiiston MEMO
T ——

To: Public Works — Mayor Teske

From: Daron J Haugh — City Administrator

Subject: Zinc Plating Pretreatment Affluent Water Disposal
Date: 2024-06-11

Brunner Manufacturing is closing down the Elroy plant to transfer services over here to Mauston, WI. With this comes
jobs to the local area, along with an increase flow to the Waste Water Treatment Plant that will increase our Sewer
revenues. The part of this that is in question will be the discharge of the Zinc Plating Pretreatment Affluent Water, of
which will be tested and monitored to verify it falls within their limits required by the DNR. The DNR is looking for
written documentation that the City of Mauston will approve of this additional discharge. I'm asking for the committee
to approve this requirement. For further questions and or clarity, please refer to DPW Rob Nelson.




June 06, 2024

Date of Issuance:

Section 4, Item a.

Chan @ W1 AId

No. 07 (FINAL)

Effective Date:

June 11, 2024

Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:
2023 Northeast Side Street & Utility |City of Mauston
Contract: Date of Contract:

City of Mauston - 2023 Northeast Side Street & Utility

February 9, 2023

Contractor:

A-1 Excavating, LLC

Engineer's Project No.:

00044075

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Change order to adjust final contract amount to reflect actual final installed quantities.

Final contract amount is adjusted to $2,872,944.13 to reflect the above adjustments

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$3,187,130.00

[Increase] {Peerease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. 01 to No. 06

$78,584.756

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$3,265,714.75

Decrease of this Change Order:

$392,770.62

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$2,872,944.13

[J Working days

Substantial completion (days or date):

Original Contract Times: [ calendar days

Ready for final payment (days or date):

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No.

Substantial completion (days):

Ready for final payment (days):

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (days or date):

Ready for final payment (days or date):

| O
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCE
7 7
By: A /2 By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/5/24 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature

Date: g— S(AN - ZL{l

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order (2007 Edition)

00 63 63-1
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.




Contractor's Application for Payment No.|

7 (FINAL)

Section 4, Item a.

Application

Pcriod:

November 27, 2023 - March 4, 2024

Application Date:

6/4/2024

To
(Owner):

City of Mauston

From (Contractor): A-1 Excavating

Via (Engincer):

MSA Professional Scrvices, Inc.

vy( Y

MSA

Project: 5 o
0l Mauston 2023 Strects and Utility Improvements

Contract: 00044075

Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.:

Owner's Contract No.: 00044075
23-008
Application For Payment
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ $3,187,130.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders. $ -$314,185.87
1 S 38,903.00 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 £2) $ $2,872,944.13
2 3 753.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
3 S 21918.75 (Column F or I total on Progress Estimates) $ $2,872,944.13
4 S 26,792.00 5. RETAINAGE:
5 S 710.00 a. 0% X $2,872.944.13 Work Completed............c....... $ $0.00
6 $ 43,092.00 b. 0% X $0.00 Stored Material..........cceeuuuee $ $0.00
7 (Final) $ 392.770.62 c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) $ $0.00
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5.c) $ $2,872,944.13
TOTALS| S 105.376.75 | S 419,562.62 |7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application). $ $2,862,944.13
NET CHANGE BY 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. 3 $10,000.00
CHANGE ORDERS| § (314,185.87)|9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column [G for LS] or [J for UP] total on Progress Estimates + Line 5.c ab0ove).....cccccccecrcecrrcsccecacece S $0.00

Contractor's Certification

prior Applications for Payment;

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been

applied on account to discharge Contractor's lcgitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and

Payment of:

is rccommended by:

ARV

encumbrances (except such as arc covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, Payment of:
security interest, or encumbrances); and
(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective. is approved by:
ContractorfSignagure /7
L —
Date: Approved by:

S Sw -2Y

s

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

006276-10f5

$10,000.00

(Line 8 or other - attach cxplanation of the other amount)

P o 6/5/24

(Engineer) (Date)

(Ling 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

(Owner) (Date)

Funding or Financing Entity (if applicablc) (Datc)

G:\00\00044\00044075\Construction\11-Pay Apps_Change Orders\PA #7\0ld not used\00044075 PA #7 MSA DRAFTxIsx.xlsx




Contractor's Application for Payment No. 7 (FINAL) | Sectons lema.
Application (0o ber 27, 2023 - March 4, 2024 Application Date: 6/4/2024
Period:
To City of Mauston From (Contractor): A-1 Excavating Via (Engineer): MSA Professional Services, Inc. @ M S A
(Owner):
Project: Mauston 2023 Streets and Utility Improvements
Contract: 00044075
Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engincer's Project No.: 00044075
23-008
Application For Payment
Change Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ $3,187,130.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Change Orders $ -$314,185.87
1 S 38,903.00 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ 2) $ $2,872,944.13
2 S 753.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
3 N 21,918.75 (Column F or I total on Progress Estimates) $ $2,872,944.13
4 $ 26,792.00 |5. RETAINAGE:
5 S 710.00 a. 0% X $2,872,944.13 Work Completed.................... $ $0.00
6 S 43,092.00 b. 0% X $0.00 Stored Material.........cccoueuruene $ $0.00
7 (Final ) S 392,770.62 ¢. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) $ $0.00
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5.c), $ $2,872,944.13
TOTALS| $§ 105,376.75 | $ 419,562.62 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application) $ $2,862,944.13
NET CHANGE BY 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION. $ $10,000.00
CHANGE ORDERS| $ (314,185.87)|9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column [G for LS] or [J for UP] total on Progress Estimates + Line 5.c above)......ccceceerurrerercscacsennss $ $0.00
Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following: Payment of: s $10,000.00

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been (Line § or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by %M %2 6 / 5 /2 4

prior Applications for Payment; is recommended by:

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this (Engincer) (Date)

Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens,) Payment of: $
security interest, or encumbrances); and

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective. is approved by:
(Owner) (Date)
Contractor Signature
By: Date: Approved by:
Funding or Financing Entity (if applicable) (Date)
EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 7
National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

006276-10f5 G:100100044100044075\Construction\11-Pay Apps_Change Orders\PA #7\01d not used\00044075 PA #7 MSA DRAF Txisx xisx



Section 5, Item a.

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contracto
For (Contract):  Mauston 2023 Streets and Utility Improvements Application Number: 7 (FINAL)
Application
Period: November 27, 2023 - March 4, 2024 Application Date: 45447
A B C D E F | G H T I
Ttem Contract Information _ i _ ‘Work Completed to Date ) Total Completed o
Ttem Total Value Quantities from | Estimated Quantities Total Estimated Materials Prefenlly and Stored to Date % Balance to Finish
Bid Ttem No. Description . Units | Unit Price Previous Pay Tnstalled this Pay | Value of Work Installed this Pay Period Value of Work Installed to Date Stored (not in F) (I/B) B-0)
Quantity of Ttem (8) — . Quantity Installed| (G+H)
Applications Period
1 [Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance 1 LS. 134689 $134,689.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $134,689.00 $0.00 $134,689.00 100.0% $0.00
2 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS. 30000 $30,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.0% $0.00
3 Turf Restoration 1 L.S. 3000 $3.000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.0% $0.00
4 Utility Coordination 1 LS. 1500 $1,500.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 100.0% $0.00
5 Traffic Control 1 L.S. 10000 $10,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $10.000.00 $0.00 $10.000.00 100.0% $0.00
6 Vehicle Tracking Pad 800 SY. 0 $8.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $8.00
7 Silt Fence 1500 L.F. 0 $15.00 205.00 0.00 $0.00 205.00 $2.05 $0.00 $2.05 13.7% $12.95
8 Inlet Protection, Type A 2 Ea. 130 $260.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $260.00
9 Inlet Protection, Type D 33 Ea. 130 $4.290.00 40.00 0.00 $0.00 40.00 $5.200.00 $0.00 $5.200.00 121.2% -$910.00
10 [Erosion Mat, Class 1, Type B 100 SY. 7 $700.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $700.00
11 Temporary Mailboxes 1 L.S. 3750 $3.750.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 100.0% $0.00
12 Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Fence 1 LS. 500 $500.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $500.00
13 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 4 Ea. 400 $1.600.00 4.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $1.600.00 $0.00 $1.600.00 100.0% $0.00
14 Sanitary Sewer, Ductile Tron, 8" 15 LF. 156 $2,340.00 10.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $1,560.00 $0.00 $1,560.00 66.7% $780.00
15 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 10" 15 L.F. 107 $1,605.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $1,605.00
16 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8" 2600 LF. 55 $143,000.00 2134.00 0.00 $0.00 2134.00 $117,370.00 $0.00 $117,370.00 82.1% $25,630.00
17 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6" 1500 L.F. 50 $75,000.00 1187.00 0.00 $0.00 1187.00 $59,350.00 $0.00 $59,350.00 79.1% $15,650.00
18 8" x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect 42 Ea. 633 $26,586.00 35.00 0.00 $0.00 35.00 $22,155.00 $0.00 $22,155.00 83.3% $4,431.00
19 2-inch Rigid Insulation 5500 S.F. 3 $16,500.00 4816.00 0.00 $0.00 4816.00 $14,448.00 $0.00 $14,448.00 87.6% $2.052.00
20 Tmported Granular Backfill 800 TON 27 $21,600.00 573.00 0.00 $0.00 573.00 $15,471.00 $0.00 $15,471.00 71.6% $6,129.00
21 Sanitary Manhole, 48", Complete 11 Ea. 5750 $63,250.00 10.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 $57.500.00 90.9% $5.750.00
22 Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping (Flow Management) 1 LS. 8000 $8,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 100.0% $0.00
23 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer W/ Solid Sleeve 4 Ea. 2000 $8.000.00 5.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 125.0% -$2,000.00
24 Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole, Core, Boot, and Repour Bei 1 Ea. 4000 $4,000.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 200.0% -$4,000.00
25 [Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer 4 Ea. 2000 $8.000.00 3.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 75.0% $2.000.00
26 Abandon Existing Sanitary Manhole 2 Ea. 600 $1,200.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 100.0% $0.00
27 [Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Manhole 1 L.S. 2300 $2.300.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $2.300.00
28 Adjust Sanitary Manholes 12 Ea. 1200 $14,400.00 10.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 83.3% $2,400.00
29 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 1 Ea. 400 $400.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $400.00
30 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 10" 0 LF. 140 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00
31 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 8" 0 L.F. 82 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00
32 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 6" 0 LF. 77 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00
33 Valve and Box, 8" 11 Ea. 3015 $33,165.00 10.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $30,150.00 $0.00 $30,150.00 90.9% $3.015.00
34 Valve and Box, 6" 7 Ea. 2175 $15,225.00 7.00 0.00 $0.00 7.00 $15,225.00 $0.00 $15,225.00 100.0% $0.00
35 Reducer, 10" x 8" 2 Ea. 740 $1.480.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $740.00 $0.00 $740.00 50.0% $740.00
36 Reducer, 8" x 6" S Ea. 600 $3,000.00 6.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 120.0% -$600.00
37 Bend, 8" 10 Ea. 665 $6.650.00 17.00 0.00 $0.00 17.00 $11,305.00 $0.00 $11,305.00 170.0% -$4,655.00
38 Tee, 8" x 6" 4 Fa. 925 $3,700.00 8.00 0.00 $0.00 8.00 $7,400.00 $0.00 $7,400.00 200.0% -$3,700.00
39 Cross, 6" x 6" 1 Ea. 1165 $1,165.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,165.00 $0.00 $1,165.00 100.0% $0.00
40 (Water Service, 1" Copper 1650 LF. 50 $82,500.00 1280.00 0.00 $0.00 1280.00 $64.,000.00 $0.00 $64.,000.00 77.6% $18,500.00
41 Corporation, Curb Stop, Box, and Reconnect, I-inch 40 Ea. 875 $35,000.00 28.00 0.00 $0.00 28.00 $24,500.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 70.0% $10,500.00
42 Hydrant, Complete 4 Ea. 6850 $27,400.00 4.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $27,400.00 $0.00 $27,400.00 100.0% $0.00
43 Hydrant Extension 4 Ea. 1190 $4.760.00 3.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $3.570.00 $0.00 $3.570.00 75.0% $1,190.00
44 Temporary Water Service 1 LS. 12000 $12,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100.0% $0.00
45 Temporary Cap and Testing/Flushing Corp 3 Ea. 1150 $3.450.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 66.7% $1.150.00
46 Connect to Existing Watermain 8 Ea. 2225 $17,800.00 14.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 $31,150.00 $0.00 $31,150.00 175.0% -$13,350.00
47 (Connect to Existing Watermain, Live Tap 5 Ea. 3775 $18,875.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $7.550.00 $0.00 $7.550.00 40.0% $11,325.00
48 [Remove and Salvage Existing Water Utilities and Appurtenances 1 LS. 5000 $5,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.0% $0.00
49 Abandon Existing Water Main 20 Ea. 500 $10,000.00 5.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2.500.00 25.0% $7.500.00
50 Adjust Water Main Valves 14 Ea. 900 $12,600.00 11.00 0.00 $0.00 11.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 $9,900.00 78.6% $2,700.00
51 Tmported Granular Backfill 950 TON 27 $25,650.00 680.00 0.00 $0.00 680.00 $18,360.00 $0.00 $18,360.00 71.6% $7.290.00
52 Storm Manhole, 48", Complete 1 Fa. 3595 $3,595.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,595.00 $0.00 $3,595.00 100.0% $0.00
53 Storm Inlet, 2' x 3', Complete 16 Ea. 3460 $55,360.00 15.00 0.00 $0.00 15.00 $51,900.00 $0.00 $51,900.00 93.8% $3.460.00
54 24" Area Drain, Complete 1 Ea. 2575 $2,575.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,575.00 $0.00 $2,575.00 100.0% $0.00
55 Storm Sewer Cleanout, Complete 9 Ea. 1690 $15,210.00 5.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $8.450.00 $0.00 $8.450.00 55.6% $6.760.00
56 Storm Sewer, RCP Class TV, 12" 300 LF. 77 $23,100.00 334.00 0.00 $0.00 334.00 $25,718.00 $0.00 $25,718.00 111.3% -$2,618.00
57 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 18" 10 L.F. 104 $1,040.00 10.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $1,040.00 $0.00 $1,040.00 100.0% $0.00
58 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 12" 985 LF. 49 $48,265.00 527.00 0.00 $0.00 527.00 $25,823.00 $0.00 $25,823.00 53.5% $22,442.00
EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
@ National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. Al rights reserved.
006276-20f5 1.Pay Apps_C! #7 MSA DRAF Tt isx 8




Section 5, Item a.

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contracto
For (Contract):  Mauston 2023 Streets and Utility Improvements Application Number: 7 (FINAL)
Application
Period: November 27, 2023 - March 4, 2024 Application Date: 45447
A B C D E F | G H T I
Ttem Contract Information _ i _ ‘Work Completed to Date ) Total Completed o
Ttem Total Value Quantities from | Estimated Quantities Total Estimated Materials Prefenlly and Stored to Date % Balance to Finish
Bid Ttem No. Description . Units | Unit Price Previous Pay Tnstalled this Pay | Value of Work Installed this Pay Period Value of Work Installed to Date Stored (not in F) (I/B) B-0)
Quantity of Ttem (8) — . Quantity Installed| (G+H)
Applications Period
59 Storm Lateral, PVC SDR 26, 8" 1300 L.F. 45 $58.500.00 649.00 0.00 $0.00 649.00 $29,205.00 $0.00 $29,205.00 49.9% $29,295.00
60 Storm Lateral, PVC SDR 26, 6" 480 LF. 41 $19,680.00 115.00 0.00 $0.00 115.00 $4,715.00 $0.00 $4,715.00 24.0% $14,965.00
61 12" x 8" Wye 1 Ea. 500 $500.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 100.0% $0.00
62 8" x 6" Wye, Connection, Cap, Terminal Box, and Marker 25 Fa. 490 $12,250.00 11.00 0.00 $0.00 11.00 $5,390.00 $0.00 $5,390.00 44.0% $6,860.00
63 Apron Endwall, CMP, 12" 1 Ea. 730 $730.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $730.00
64 Adjust Existing Inlet 6 Ea. 500 $3,000.00 6.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.0% $0.00
65 (Connect to Existing Storm Sewer, Pipe 4 Ea. 1200 $4.800.00 6.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $7.200.00 $0.00 $7,200.00 150.0% -$2,400.00
66 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer, Structure 3 Ea. 1600 $4,800.00 5.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 166.7% -$3,200.00
67 [Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Storm Structure 3 Ea. 1700 $5.100.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 33.3% $3.400.00
68 [Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Structures 1 LS. 5000 $5,000.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 200.0% -$5,000.00
69 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 2 Ea. 400 $800.00 2.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00 100.0% $0.00
70 Tmported Granular Backfill 650 TON 27 $17,550.00 465.00 0.00 $0.00 465.00 $12,555.00 $0.00 $12,555.00 71.5% $4,995.00
71 Adjust Storm Manhole 1 Ea. 1200 $1.200.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 100.0% $0.00
72 Unclassified Excavation 1 LS. 205000 $205,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $205,000.00 $0.00 $205,000.00 100.0% $0.00
73 [Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement 18000 S.Y. 3 $54,000.00 18251.00 0.00 $0.00 18251.00 $54,753.00 $0.00 $54,753.00 101.4% -$753.00
74 [Remove Existing Concrete Flatwork 900 SY. 9 $8,100.00 921.00 0.00 $0.00 921.00 $8,289.00 $0.00 $8,289.00 102.3% -$189.00
75 [Remove Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter 3150 L.F. 3 $9.450.00 3150.00 0.00 $0.00 3150.00 $9.450.00 $0.00 $9.450.00 100.0% $0.00
76 Sawcut Asphalt Pavement 2200 LF. 3 $6,600.00 1780.00 0.00 $0.00 1780.00 $5,340.00 $0.00 $5,340.00 80.9% $1,260.00
77 Sawcut Concrete Pavement 1200 L.F. 6 $7.200.00 309.00 0.00 $0.00 309.00 $1.854.00 $0.00 $1.854.00 25.8% $5.346.00
78 Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24-inch 7400 LF. 17 $125,800.00 7340.00 0.00 $0.00 7340.00 $124,780.00 $0.00 $124,780.00 99.2% $1,020.00
79 (Concrete Waterway, E. Monroe St and Union St 1 L.S. 3000 $3.000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 100.0% $0.00
80 Concrete Waterways, 403 Gateway Ave (Two Total) 1 LS. 6000 $6,000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 100.0% $0.00
81 Concrete Sidewalk, 5-inch 20000 S.F. 6 $113,000.00 21168.00 0.00 $0.00 21168.00 $119.599.20 $0.00 $119,599.20 105.8% -$6,599.20
82 Concrete Sidewalk, Tied 925 LF. 31 $28,675.00 832.50 0.00 $0.00 832.50 $25,807.50 $0.00 $25,807.50 90.0% $2,867.50
83 (Concrete Driveway, 6-inch 12300 S.F. 7 $84.255.00 9186.00 0.00 $0.00 9186.00 $62,924.10 $0.00 $62,924.10 74.7% $21,330.90
84 Detectable Warning Field, Rectangular 336 SF. 51 $17,136.00 226.00 0.00 $0.00 226.00 $11,526.00 $0.00 $11,526.00 67.3% $5,610.00
85 [Detectable Warning Field, Radial 20 S.F. 59 $1.180.00 24.50 0.00 $0.00 24.50 $1.,445.50 $0.00 $1.,445.50 122.5% -$265.50
86 Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-inch, Owner Provided or Salvaged 17750 S.Y. 3 $56,800.00 18251.00 0.00 $0.00 18251.00 $58.403.20 $0.00 $58,403.20 102.8% -$1,603.20
87 (Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-inch, Virgin 500 TON 19 $9.500.00 21.41 0.00 $0.00 21.41 $406.79 $0.00 $406.79 4.3% $9.093.21
88 Dense Graded Base, 3-inch 16500 | TON 19 $313,500.00 12552.56 0.00 $0.00 12552.56 $238,498.64 $0.00 $238,498.64 76.1% $75,001.36
89 [Excavation Below Subgrade 900 CY. 14 $12,600.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $12,600.00
90 Geotextile Fabric, Type R 180N 17750 S.Y. 2 $39,050.00 8264.00 0.00 $0.00 8264.00 $18,180.80 $0.00 $18,180.80 46.6% $20,869.20
91 Geogrid, Type BX 1200 17750 S.Y. 3 $46,150.00 8264.00 0.00 $0.00 8264.00 $21,486.40 $0.00 $21,486.40 46.6% $24.663.60
92 'WMA Pavement, Standard Installation 4000 TON 91 $364,000.00 3693.70 0.00 $0.00 3693.70 $336,126.70 $0.00 $336,126.70 92.3% $27,873.30
93 'WMA Pavement, Spot Replacement, N. Union Street 15 TON 300 $4.500.00 18.75 0.00 $0.00 18.75 $5,625.00 $0.00 $5,625.00 125.0% -$1,125.00
94 Guardrail, MGS S5 LF. 131 $7,205.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $7,205.00
95 (Guardrail End Treatments, Type 2 2 Ea. 6000 $12,000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $12,000.00
96 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Stop Bar, 18-inch White 350 LF. 14 $4,900.00 345.00 0.00 $0.00 345.00 $4,830.00 $0.00 $4,830.00 98.6% $70.00
97 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Continental Style Crosswalk, 24-inch 200 L.F. 20 $4.000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $4.000.00
98 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Transverse Line Crosswalk, 6-inch Whif 2200 LF. 11 $23,100.00 2990.00 0.00 $0.00 2990.00 $31,395.00 $0.00 $31,395.00 135.9% -$8,295.00
99 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Curb, Yellow 2400 L.F. 8 $18,000.00 1877.00 0.00 $0.00 1877.00 $14.077.50 $0.00 $14.077.50 78.2% $3.922.50
100 [Pavement Marking Epoxy, One Way and Arrow, Yellow 2 Ea. 500 $1,000.00 6.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 300.0% -$2,000.00
101 Sign Post 10 Ea. 200 $2.000.00 14.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 140.0% -$800.00
102 Sign, Type II, Reflective H or F 10 Ea. 500 $5,000.00 21.00 0.00 $0.00 21.00 $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 210.0% -$5,500.00
103 [Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Signs 1 L.S. 7000 $7.000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 100.0% $0.00
104 Site Grading and Restoration of Existing Roadway 1 LS. 7500 $7,500.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100.0% $0.00
A3l (Water Main, PVC €900, 10" 20 LF. 141 $2,820.00 3.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $423.00 $0.00 $423.00 15.0% $2,397.00
A32 Water Main, PVC C900, 8" 3200 L.F. 75 $240.000.00 2732.00 0.00 $0.00 2732.00 $204,900.00 $0.00 $204,900.00 85.4% $35,100.00
A33 Water Main, PVC €900, 6" 100 LF. 70 $7,000.00 148.00 0.00 $0.00 148.00 $10,360.00 $0.00 $10,360.00 148.0% -$3,360.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00
Bl [Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance 1 LS. 13951 $13,951.00 1.00 $0.00 1.00 $13,951.00 $0.00 $13,951.00 100.0% $0.00
B2 (Unclassified Excavation 1 L.S. 14000 $14,000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $14,000.00
B3 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS. 4800 $4,800.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $4,800.00
B4 Traffic Control 1 L.S. 3000 $3.000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $3.000.00
BS Turf Restoration 1 LS. 2000 $2,000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $2,000.00
B6 Utility Coordination. Alley 1 L.S. 1000 $1.000.00 1.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.0% $0.00
B7 Tmported Granular Backfill 750 TON 27 $20,250.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $20,250.00
EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
@ National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. Al rights reserved.
006276-30f5 1.Pay Apps_C! #7 MSA DRAF Tt isx 9




Section 5, Item a.

Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contracto
For (Contract):  Mauston 2023 Streets and Utility Improvements Application Number: 7 (FINAL)
Application
Period: November 27, 2023 - March 4, 2024 Application Date: 45447
A B c D E | F | G H 1 J
Ttem Contract Information ‘Work Completed to Date
Quantitics from ] Estimated Quantity Materials Presentty | |0 Completed Balance to Finish
uantities from stimate uantities a a 7o
Vi al Estima ; and Stored to Dat
Bid Ttem No. Description fem A its | Unit Price Total Value Previous Pay | Installed this Pay | Value of Work Installed this Pay Period [ 1O FSMAted |y of Work Installed to Date | Stored (notinF) | "4 1ored oPaet ) B-1
Quantity of Ttem ($) — . Quantity Installed| (G+H)
Applications Period
BS Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12" 340 | LF 90 $30,600.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 0.0% $30,600.00
BY Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6" 50 | LF 100 $5,000.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $5,000.00
B10 12" % 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect 9 Fa. 960 $5.640.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 S0.00 50.00 0,00 0.0% $5.640.00
BII Conncet to Existing Sanitary Sewer W/ Solid Sleeve 7 Fa. 2000 $4,000.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.0% $4,000.00
BI2 _ |Remove Existing Storm Sewer 350 | LF. 10 $3.500.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 S0.00 50.00 S0.00 0.0% $3.500.00
B13 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 18" 350 | LF. 50 $21,000.00 12.00 0.00 $0.00 12.00 $340.00 $0.00 $340.00 50% $20,160.00
BI4___|Connect to Existing Storm Sewer., Pipe 2 Fa. 1200 $2.400.00 2.00 0.00 50.00 2.00 $2.400.00 50.00 $2.400.00 100.0% 50.00
BIS Surface Restoration, Alley T s 7000 $7,000.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.0% $7.000.00
$0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 FDIVIO! $0.00
Ci Unclassified Fxcavation 0 s 12000 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
[ Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-inch, Owner Provided or Salvaged 0 SY. B 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 FDIV/O! $0.00
3 Gtility Line Opening (ULO) 0 Fa. 1 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
<] Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8" 0 TF. 101 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 FDIVIO! $0.00
s Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6" 0 LF. £ $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 FDIV/O! $0.00
C6 " x 6" Reducer 0 Fa. 310 $0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 FDIV/O! $0.00
7 6" x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnet 0 Fa. 390 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 S0.00 50.00 S0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
3 >-inch Rigid nsulation 0 ST 7 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $50.00 FDIV/O! $0.00
© Tmported Granular Backfill 0 TON 27 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
€10 Sanitary Manhole W/ Flat Top, 48", Complete 0 Fa. 5750 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 S0.00 50.00 S0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
i Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer W/ Solid Sleeve 0 Fa. 3120 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 FDIV/O! 50.00
$0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 FDIVIL $0.00
— — — — —
Contract Totals $3,187,130.00 50.00 $2,637,448.38 $2,637448.38 | 82.5% 5549,681.62
CHANGEORDERS
co TUtility line opening (ULO) Rock Fa. 13964 5376, 200 $0.00 200 $5.584.00 $0.00 $5.584.00 66.1% $2.792.00
co Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35 12" 30| LF ; 37,400 479.00 $0.00 479.00 $40.715.00 $0.00 $40.715.00 | 108.9% 5331500
o |IZ"X8" Tocentric Coupling (PP12) Fa. 1353 1353 1.00 $0.00 1.00 1.353.00 $0.00 1.353.00 100.0% $0.00
co [127X6" Wye. Reducer and Recomnect Fa. 953. 5718, 6.00 $0.00 6.00 5.718.00 $0.00 5.718.00 100.0% $0.00
o Sanitary Manhole #298 (Rev 3 - New Base) s, 1503, 1,803, 1.00 $0.00 1.00 1.803.00 $0.00 1.803.00 100.0% $0.00
co |Trafﬁc Control Detour Ls. 6272, 6272, 1.00 $0.00 1.00 6.272.00 $0.00 6.272.00 100.0% $0.00
co [Unclassified Excivation Ls. 2,900, 2,900, 00 $0.00 00 $4.900.00 $0.00 $4.900.00 100.0% $0.00
CO 1 [Rock Excavation HR 107,900, 1.079. 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1.079.00
cot Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR35_8" PP12 (remove Line 16) 30| ik G500)[S___(24.200.00) 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 7$24.200.00
col 8" x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect (remove Line 18) Fa ©33.00)[S (.798.00) 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 5379800
CO2__|Water Service, 1 /4" Copper 60| LF 57.00] S 3420.00 32.00 $0.00 32.00 $1.824.00 $0.00 $1,824.00 533% $1,596.00
C02___[Corporation, Curb Stop, Box, and Reconnect, 1 /4" i Fa 1208.00] 5 1.208.00 00 $0.00 00 $1.208.00 $0.00 $1.208.00 100.0% $0.00
€02 | Water Service, 1" Copper 50 LF 0005 G.000.00) 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% 75300000
€02 [Corporation, Curb Stop. Box, and Reconneet, I-inch i Fa 375.00)[ (375.00) 00 $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% 587500
€03 |WMA Pavement, Spot Replacement, N. Union Street 12525 | TON 17500/ S 2191875 12525 $0.00 12525 $21.918.75 $0.00 52101875 | 100.0% $0.00
CO4 [ Value Engincering - Altemate B Grove Sreet Utility CIPP Lining $0.00 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 FDIV/OL $0.00
CO4__[Mobilization, bonds_ insurance Reduction T0 TS (3.632.00 (.632.00) 00 $0.00 1.00 5863200 $0.00 5863200 | 100.0% $0.00
tility Coordination Ally Slipline 10 TS 1,000, i 1.00 $0.00 1.00 $1.000.00 $0.00 $1.000.00 100.0% $0.00
12" Sanitary Sewer CIPP 37500 | _LF X &8 375.00 $0.00 375.00 $68.250.00 $0.00 $68.250.00 | 100.0% $0.00
Reinstate Latterals 9.0 Fa. 1000, 9 9.00 $0.00 9.00 $9.000.00 $0.00 $9.000.00 100.0% $0.00
|18" Storm Sewer CIPP. 33000 | LF ; 30,7804 380.00 $0.00 380.00 $30.780.00 $0.00 $30.780.00 | 100.0% $0.00
C05___[Remove Guardrail Ls. 710, 710, 1.00 $0.00 1.00 $710.00 $0.00 $710.00 100.0% $0.00
C06___|Rock Excavation (Utility Plan Changes) 345 | Hour 1079, 37225, 34.50 $0.00 34.50 $37.225.50 $0.00 $3722550 | 100.0% $0.00
CO6___[Utility Plan Changes LS 5 566. 5 866. .00 $0.00 1.00 $5.866.50 $0.00 $5.866.50 100.0% $0.00
CO7___[FINAL TS |5 (519.960.62) 5 (519.960.62) $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% 75519.960.62
Change OrderTotals 5314,185.87 50.00 523549575 $0.00 $23549575 | 750% 7554963162
TOTALS $2,872,944.13 $0.00 $2,872,944.13 $0.00 $2,872,044.13 | 100.0% $0.00

EJCDC® C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. Al rights reserved.

006276-40f 5

-Pay Apps_Chang

#7 MSA DRAF Txlsx xsx

10




MAUSTON - '23 NE Street & Utility Improvements

PAY REQUEST NO.:

Section 5, Item a.

7

Final
Owner Project No.: 00044075 From: 08-Jan-24
A-1 Excavating Project No.:  23-008 To: 04-Jun-24
ltem Contract Unit Previous  Quantity Amount
Cost Code No. Iltem Description Quantity Unit Price Quantity to Date to Date
BASE BID

N7.7800.350 1 Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance 1.0 LS $134,689.00 1.00 1.00 $134,689.00
N7.7880.200 2 Clearing and Grubbing 1.0 LS $30,000.00 1.00 1.00 $30,000.00
N7.7860.280 3 Turf Restoration 1.0 LS $3,000.00 1.00 1.00 $3,000.00
N7.7800.500 4  Utility Coordination 1.0 LS $1,500.00 1.00 1.00 $1,500.00
N7.7800.550 5 Traffic Control 1.0 LS $10,000.00 1.00 1.00 $10,000.00
N7.7820.900 6 Vehicle Tracking Pad 800.0 SY $0.01 $0.00
N7.7860.300 7 SiltFence 1,500.0 LF $0.01 205.00 205.00 $2.05
N7.7860.170 8 Inlet Protection, Type A 20 EA $130.00 $0.00
N7.7860.170 9 Inlet Protection, Type D 33.0 EA $130.00 40.00 40.00 $5,200.00
N7.7860.260 10 Erosion Mat, Class 1, Type B 100.0 SY $7.00 $0.00
N7.7800.200 11 Temporary Mailboxes 10 LS $3,750.00 1.00 1.00 $3,750.00
N7.7810.350 12 Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Fence 1.0 LS $500.00 $0.00
N7.7800.500 13 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 40 EA $400.00 4.00 4.00 $1,600.00
N7.7840.250 14 Sanitary Sewer, Ductile Iron, 8" 15.0 LF $156.00 10.00 10.00 $1,560.00
N7.7840.250 15 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 10" 15.0 LF $107.00 $0.00
N7.7840.250 16 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8" 2,600.0 LF $55.00 2,134.00 2,134.00 $117,370.00
N7.7840.650 17 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6" 1,500.0 LF $50.00 1,187.00 1,187.00 $59,350.00
N7.7840.650 18 8"x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect 42.0 EA $633.00 35.00 35.00 $22,155.00
N7.7840.900 19 2-inch Rigid Insulation 5,500.0 SF $3.00 4,816.00 4,816.00 $14,448.00
N7.7840.250 20 Imported Granular Backfill 800.0 TON $27.00 573.00 573.00 $15,471.00
N7.7840.500 21 Sanitary Manhole, 48", Complete 11.0 EA $5,750.00 10.00 10.00 $57,500.00
N7.7840.250 22 Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping (Flow Management) 1.0 LS $8,000.00 1.00 1.00 $8,000.00
N7.7840.250 23 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer W/ Solid Sleeve 40 EA $2,000.00 5.00 5.00 $10,000.00
N7.7840.250 24 Connectto Exist San MH, Core, Boot, and Repour Bench 1.0 EA $4,000.00 2.00 2.00 $8,000.00
N7.7840.250 25 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer 40 EA $2,000.00 3.00 3.00 $6,000.00
N7.7840.190 26 Abandon Existing Sanitary Manhole 20 EA $600.00 2.00 2.00 $1,200.00
N7.7840.190 27 Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Manhole 1.0 LS $2,300.00 $0.00
N7.7820.120 28 Adjust Sanitary Manholes 120 EA $1,200.00 10.00 10.00 $12,000.00
N7.7800.500 29 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 1.0 EA $400.00 $0.00

- 30 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 10" 200 LF Deleted Deleted

- 31 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 8" 3,2000 LF Deleted Deleted

- 32 Water Main, Ductile Iron, 6" 100.0 LF Deleted Deleted

11




Section 5, Item a.

ltem Contract Unit Previous  Quantity

Cost Code No. Item Description Quantity Unit Price Quantity to Date to Date

N7.7830.300 33 Valve and Box, 8" 11.0 EA $3,015.00 10.00 10.00 $30,150.00
N7.7830.300 34 Valve and Box, 6" 70 EA $2,175.00 7.00 7.00 $15,225.00
N7.7830.300 35 Reducer, 10" x 8" 20 EA $740.00 1.00 1.00 $740.00
N7.7830.300 36 Reducer, 8"x6" 50 EA $600.00 6.00 6.00 $3,600.00
N7.7830.300 37 Bend, 8" 10,0 EA $665.00 17.00 17.00 $11,305.00
N7.7830.300 38 Tee, 8"x86" 40 EA $925.00 8.00 8.00 $7,400.00
N7.7830.300 39 Cross, 6"x6" 1.0 EA $1,165.00 1.00 1.00 $1,165.00
N7.7830.500 40 Water Service, 1" Copper 1,650.0 LF $50.00 1,280.00 1,280.00 $64,000.00
N7.7830.500 41 Corporation, Curb Stop, Box, and Reconnect, 1-inch 40.0 EA $875.00 28.00 28.00 $24,500.00
N7.7830.300 42 Hydrant, Complete 40 EA $6,850.00 4.00 4.00 $27,400.00
N7.7830.300 43 Hydrant Extension 40 EA $1,190.00 3.00 3.00 $3,570.00
N7.7830.250 44 Temporary Water Service 1.0 LS $12,000.00 1.00 1.00 $12,000.00
N7.7830.650 45 Temporary Cap and Testing/Flushing Corp 3.0 EA $1,150.00 2.00 2.00 $2,300.00
N7.7830.300 46 Connectto Existing Watermain 8.0 EA $2,225.00 14.00 14.00 $31,150.00
N7.7830.300 47 Connectto Existing Watermain, Live Tap 50 EA $3,775.00 2.00 2.00 $7,550.00
N7.7830.200 48 Remove and Salvage Exist Water Utilities and Appurtenances 1.0 LS $5,000.00 1.00 1.00 $5,000.00
N7.7830.200 49 Abandon Existing Water Main 200 EA $500.00 5.00 5.00 $2,500.00
N7.7820.120 50 Adjust Water Main Valves 14.0 EA $900.00 11.00 11.00 $9,900.00
N7.7830.300 51 Imported Granular Backfill 950.0 TON $27.00 680.00 680.00 $18,360.00
N7.7850.360 52 Storm Manhole, 48", Complete 1.0 EA $3,595.00 1.00 1.00 $3,595.00
N7.7850.420 53 Storminlet, 2' x 3', Complete 16.0 EA $3,460.00 15.00 15.00 $51,900.00
N7.7850.420 54 24" Area Drain, Complete 1.0 EA $2,575.00 1.00 1.00 $2,575.00
N7.7850.420 55 Storm Sewer Cleanout, Complete 9.0 EA $1,690.00 5.00 5.00 $8,450.00
N7.7850.220 56 Storm Sewer, RCP Class IV, 12" 300.0 LF $77.00 334.00 334.00 $25,718.00
N7.7850.160 57 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 18" 10.0 LF $104.00 10.00 10.00 $1,040.00
N7.7850.160 58 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 12" 985.0 LF $49.00 527.00 527.00 $25,823.00
N7.7850.150 59 Storm Lateral, PVC SDR 26, 8" 1,300.0 LF $45.00 649.00 649.00 $29,205.00
N7.7850.150 60 Storm Lateral, PVC SDR 26, 6" 480.0 LF $41.00 115.00 115.00 $4,715.00
N7.7850.150 61 12" x 8" Wye 1.0 EA $500.00 1.00 1.00 $500.00
N7.7850.150 62 8" x 6" Wye, Connection, Cap, Terminal Box, and Marker 250 EA $490.00 11.00 11.00 $5,390.00
N7.7850.160 63 Apron Endwall, CMP, 12" 1.0 EA $730.00 $0.00
N7.7820.120 64 Adjust Existing Inlet 6.0 EA $500.00 6.00 6.00 $3,000.00
N7.7850.160 65 Connect {o Existing Storm Sewer, Pipe 40 EA $1,200.00 6.00 6.00 $7,200.00
N7.7850.160 66 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer, Structure 3.0 EA $1,600.00 5.00 5.00 $8,000.00
N7.7850.130 67 Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Storm Structure 3.0 EA $1,700.00 1.00 1.00 $1,700.00
N7.7850.140 68 Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Structures 1.0 LS $5,000.00 2.00 2.00 $10,000.00
N7.7800.500 69 Utility Line Opening (ULO) 20 EA $400.00 2.00 2.00 $800.00
N7.7850.160 70 Imported Granular Backfill 650.0 TON $27.00 465.00 465.00 $12,555.00
N7.7820.120 71 Adjust Storm Manhole 1.0 EA $1,200.00 1.00 1.00 $1,200.00
N7.7820.320 72 Unclassified Excavation 1.0 LS $205,000.00 1.00 1.00 $205,00

12




Section 5, Item a.

Item Contract Unit Previous  Quantity

Cost Code No. Item Description Quantity Unit Price Quantity to Date to Date

N7.7810.300 73 Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement 18,000.0 S8Y $3.00 18,251.00 18,251.00 $54,753.00
N7.7810.440 74 Remove Existing Concrete Flatwork 900.0 S8Y $9.00 921.00 921.00 $8,289.00
N7.7810.340 75 Remove Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter 3,150.0 LF $3.00 3,150.00 3,150.00 $9,450.00
N7.7810.480 76 Sawcut Asphalt Pavement 2,2000 LF $3.00 1,780.00 1,780.00 $5,340.00
N7.7810.500 77 Sawcut Concrete Pavement 1,200.0 LF $6.00 309.00 309.00 $1,854.00
N7.7880.220 78 Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24-inch 7,400.0 LF $17.00 7,340.00 7,340.00 $124,780.00
N7.7880.220 79 Concrete Waterway, E. Monroe St and Union St 1.0 LS $3,000.00 1.00 1.00 $3,000.00
N7.7880.220 80 Concrete Waterways, 403 Gateway Ave (Two Total) 1.0 LS $6,000.00 1.00 1.00 $6,000.00
N7.7880.220 81 Concrete Sidewalk, 5-inch 20,000.0 SF $5.65 21,168.00 21,168.00 $119,599.20
N7.7880.220 82 Concrete Sidewalk, Tied 9250 LF $31.00 832.50 832.50 $25,807.50
N7.7880.220 83 Concrete Driveway, 6-inch 12,300.0 SF $6.85 9,186.00 9,186.00 $62,924.10
N7.7880.220 84 Detectable Warning Field, Rectangular 336.0 SF $51.00 226.00 226.00 $11,526.00
N7.7880.220 85 Detectable Warning Field, Radial 200 SF $59.00 24.50 24.50 $1,445.50
N7.7820.160 86 Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-inch, Owner Provided or Salvaged 17,750.0 SY $3.20 18,251.00 18,251.00 $58,403.20
N7.7820.160 87 Dense Graded Base, 1-1/4-inch, Virgin 500.0 TON $19.00 21.41 21.41 $406.79
N7.7820.180 88 Dense Graded Base, 3-inch 16,500.0 TON $19.00 12,552.56 12,552.56 $238,498.64
N7.7820.440 89 Excavation Below Subgrade 900.0 C.Y. $14.00 $0.00
N7.7820.520 90 Geotextile Fabric, Type R 180N 17,750.0 SY $2.20 8,264.00 8,264.00 $18,180.80
N7.7820.520 91 Geogrid, Type BX 1200 17,750.0 SY $2.60 8,264.00 8,264.00 $21,486.40
N7.7880.120 92 WMA Pavement, Standard Installation 4.000.0 TON $91.00 3,693.70 3,693.70 $336,126.70
N7.7880.120 93 WMA Pavement, Spot Replacement, N. Union Street 15.0 TON $300.00 18.75 18.75 $5,625.00
N7.7880.320 94 Guardrail, MGS 55.0 LF $131.00 $0.00
N7.7880.320 95 Guardrail End Treatments, Type 2 20 EA $6,000.00 $0.00
N7.7880.420 96 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Stop Bar, 18-inch White 350.0 LF $14.00 345.00 345.00 $4,830.00
N7.7880.420 97 PvtMarking Epoxy, Continental Style Crosswalk, 24" White 2000 LF $20.00 $0.00
N7.7880.420 98 Pvt Marking Epoxy, Transverse Line Crosswalk, 6" White 2,200.0 LF $10.50 2,990.00 2,990.00 $31,395.00
N7.7880.420 99 Pavement Marking Epoxy, Curb, Yellow 2,400.0 LF $7.50 1,877.00 1,877.00 $14,077.50
N7.7880.420 100 Pavement Marking Epoxy, One Way and Arrow, Yellow 20 EA $500.00 6.00 6.00 $3,000.00
N7.7880.380 101 Sign Post 10.0 EA $200.00 14.00 14.00 $2,800.00
N7.7880.380 102 Sign, Type ll, Reflective H or F 10.0 EA $500.00 21.00 21.00 $10,500.00
N7.7880.380 103 Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Signs 10 LS $7,000.00 1.00 1.00 $7,000.00
N7.7820.320 104 Site Grading and Restoration of Existing Roadway 1.0 LS $7,500.00 1.00 1.00 $7,500.00

Bid Alternate A: C900 PVC Water Main in lieu of Ductile Iron Water Main (Eliminate Items #31-#33, Replace with #A31-#A33)
N7.7830.300 A31 Water Main, PVC C900, 10" 20.0 LF $141.00 3.00 3.00 $423.00
N7.7830.300 A32 Water Main, PVC C900, 8" 3,2000 LF $75.00 2,732.00 2,732.00 $204,900.00
N7.7830.300 A33 Water Main, PVC C900, 6" 100.0 LF $70.00 148.00 148.00 $10,360.00
Bid Alternate B: Grove St Utility Replacement and Grading
B1 Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance 1.0 LS $13,951.00 5

13




Section 5, Item a.

Item Contract Unit Previous  Quantity
Cost Code No. Item Description Quantity Unit Price Quantity to Date to Date
B2 Unclassified Excavation 1.0 LS $14,000.00 $0.00
B3 Clearing and Grubbing 1.0 LS $4,800.00 $0.00
B4 Traffic Control 1.0 LS $3,000.00 $0.00
B5 Turf Restoration 1.0 LS $2,000.00 $0.00
B6 Utility Coordination, Alley 1.0 LS $1,000.00 1.00 1.00 $1,000.00
B7 Imported Granular Backfill 750.0 TON $27.00 $0.00
B8 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12" 340.0 LF $90.00 $0.00
B9 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 6" 50.0 LF $100.00 $0.00
B10 12" x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect 9.0 EA $960.00 $0.00
B11 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer W/ Solid Sleeve 2.0 EA $2,000.00 $0.00
B12 Remove Existing Storm Sewer 350.0 LF $10.00 $0.00
B13 Storm Sewer, HDPE, 18" 350.0 LF $60.00 14.00 14.00 $840.00
B14 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer, Pipe 20 EA $1,200.00 2.00 2.00 $2,400.00
B15 Surface Restoration, Alley 1.0 LS $7,000.00 $0.00
Approved Change Orders
N7.7800.500 CO1 Utility Line Opening (ULO) Rock "EE" 6.0 EA $1,396.00 4.00 4.00 $5,584.00
N7.7840.250 CO1 Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 12" 440.0 LF $85.00 479.00 479.00 $40,715.00
N7.7840.250 CO1 12"x8" Eccentric Coupling (PP12) 1.0 EA $1,353.00 1.00 1.00 $1,353.00
N7.7840.650 CO1 12" x 6" Wye, Reducer, and Reconnect 6.0 EA $953.00 6.00 6.00 $5,718.00
N7.7840.500 CO1 Sanitary Manhole #298 (REV 3 - New Base) 1.0 LS $1,803.00 1.00 1.00 $1,803.00
N7.7800.550 CO1 Traffic Control Detour (Email 4/16/23) 1.0 LS $6,272.00 1.00 1.00 $6,272.00
N7.7820.320 CO1 Unclassified Excavation (Union & Jackson Intersection) 1.0 LS $4,900.00 1.00 1.00 $4,900.00
CO2 Value Engineering - Grove Street Utility CIPP Lining 1.0 LS $114,349.00 1.00 1.00 $114,349.00
Rock Excavation 345 HR $1,079.00 34.50 34.50 $37,225.50
N7.7830.500 CO5 Water Service, 1 1/4" Copper 60.0 LF $57.00 32.00 32.00 $1,824.00
N7.7830.500 CO5 Corporation, Curb Stop, Box, and Reconnect, 1 1/4-inch 1.0 EA $1,208.00 1.00 1.00 $1,208.00
N7.7880.120 CO6 WMA Pavement, Spot Replaceme 125.25 TON $175.00 125.25 125.25 $21,918.75
N7.7880.320 CO7 Remove Guardrail 1.0 LS $710.00 1.00 1.00 $710.00
Concrete Step Replacement 10 LS $1,000.00 $0.00
CO8 Utility Corrections 1.0 LS $5,866.50 1.00 1.00 $5,866.50

TOTAL STORED:  $2,882,674.13
LESS RETAINAGE:
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES:  $2,862,944.13
Change order not to be CURRENT CERTIFICATE DUE: $19,73rﬁ|
14

applied to final pay
application.




Contractor's Application for Payment

Section 6, Item a.

Owner: City of Mauston, WI Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 00044084
Contractor: Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract:
Application No.: 3 REV Application Date: 5/22/2024
Application Period:  From 4/26/2024 to 5/22/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 7,694,375.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S B
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 7,694,375.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 338,482.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $ 338,482.00 Work Completed S 16,924.10
b. X S - Stored Materials S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) ) 16,924.10
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) ) 321,557.90
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 319,182.90
8. Amount due this application $ 2,375.00
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 7,355,893.00

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc.

Signature: (‘\h\j/ULLLL (/;ZCLA AL, Date:  5/22/2024
Recommended by Elﬁineer // Approved by Owner

By: Steven Sell By:

Title: Project Manager Title:

Date: 5/30/2024 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

15




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 6, Item a.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to 05/22/24 Application Date: 05/22/24

1 Performance & Payment Bonds 87,482.00 87,482.00 87,482.00 100%) -
2 LAGOON (STR 30} = -
3 Sludge Removal Lagoons 1 & 5 1,300,000.00 - 0%} 1,300,000.00
4 Water Transfering Lagoons 2, 3 & 4 65,253.35 - 0% -65,253.35
5 Supervision 84,861.00 - 0% 84,861.00
6 Aeration Equipment 238,500.00 238,500.00 238,500.00 100% -
7 General Requirements 100,482.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5% 95,482.00
8 Asphalt - Lagoon #1 . -
9 Material 9,789.86 = 0% 9,789.86
10 Labor/Equipment 12,459.82 - 0% 12,459.82
11 Asphalt - Lagoon #5 - ) -
12 Material 34,733.25 - 0%, 34,733.25
13 Labor/Equipment 37,066.76 - 0% 37,066.76
14 Gritscreen 15,682.00 B 0% 15,682.00
15 Dewatering 45,000.00 - 0% 45,000.00
16 By-Pass Pumping 65,000.00 - 0% 65,000.00
17 Selective Structure Demo 53,300.00 - 0% 53,300.00
Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 - 0% 10,000.00
18 Earthwork 33,800.00 - 0% 33,800.00
19 Exterior Improvements 6,200.00 - 0% 6,300,00
20 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 251,700.00 = 0%} 251,700.00
21 Process Integration - Process Piping 35,900.00 - 0% 35,900.00
22 Process Integration - Blowers 1,300.00 - D%, 1,300.00
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 43,100.00 - 0%| 43,100.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration System 12,500.00 - 109 12,500.00
25 MAIN LIFT STATION (STR 10) = =
26 Supervision 110,784.00 - 0% 110,784.00
27 Concrete - Materials 22,610.00 - 0% 22-,610.90
28 Concrete - Labor 105,820.00 - 0% 105,820.00
29 Demo 30,651.00 - 0% 30,651.00
30 Demo - Labor 88,182.00 = 0% 88,182.00
31 Carpentry - Materials 60,950.00 - 0%) 60,950.00
32 Carpentry - Labor 61,590.00 = 0%] 61,550.00
33 Masonry 26,550.00 - 0%] 26,550.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 16
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 1of




Section 6, Item a.

Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831

Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade -

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to 05/22/24 Application Date: 05/22/24
34 By-Pass Pumping 150,000.00 = 0%, 150,000.00
35 |General Requirements 101,182.00 - 0% 101,182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 21,136.22 - 0% 21,136.22
37 Asphalt - Labor/Equipment 27,142.00 - 0% 27,142.00
38 Insulation 8,000.00 - 0%| '8,000.00
39 Gates (LAI) 430,000,00 - 0% 430,000.00
40 Crane Engineering (Pumps) 225,000.00 - 0% 225,000.00
41 High Build Epaxy 15,000.00 - 0% _15,000.00
42 Dock Bumpers 1,200.00 - 0% 1,200.00
43 Signage 1,500.00 - 0% 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00 - 0%| 3,000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardware 31,540.00 - 0% 31,540.00
46 Painting 108,990.00 - 0% 108,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00 - 0% 44,400.00
48 Earthwork 16,600.00 - 0% 16,600.00
49 ELECTRICAL = =
50 Demo/Temporary 9,200.00 = 0% 9,200.00
51 Service 60,824.00 - 0%, 60.824.00

Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 - ) 10,000.00
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00 - 0% 226,200.00
53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00 - 0% 175,000.00
54 Lights/Devices 61,723.00 - 0%, 61,723.00
55 Integrator/Instrument 147,076.00 - 0% 147,076.00
56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00 - 0% 96,448.00
57 Wire/Terminations 9,128.00 20 0%) 9,128.00
58 Site 16,579.00 - 0% 16,579.00
59 Project Management/SIE 18,400.00 - 0% 18,400.00
60 PLUMBING = =
61 Mobilization 5,000.00 - 0% 5,000.00
62 Underground DWV - Materials 11,750.00 - 0%| 11,750.00
63 Underground DWV - Labor 13,050.00 - 0%| 13,050.00
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00 - 0% 7,700.00
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,250.00 - 0%| 11,250.00.
66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00 - 0%| 10,500.00
67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 11,750.00 - D%f 11,750.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 17
20f 7

Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 6, Item a.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to Application Date: 05/22/24
Fixtures 25,688.00 0% 25,688.00
69 Fixtures - Labor 19,250.00 - 0% 19,250.00
70 HVAC - -
71 Submittals/Mobilization 2,500.00 500.00 00.00 20% 2,000.00
72 Project Management 6,500.00 500.00 500.00 8% 6,000.00
73 Demo & Install Labor 21,000.00 - 0%| 21,000.00
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00 - 0%, 23,000.00
75 Equipment - Materials 137,000.00 - 0% 137,000.00
76 Ductwork - Materials 35,000.00 - 0% 35,000.00
77 Balancing & Insulation 14,500.00 - 0% 14,500.00
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5,000.00 - 0% 5,000.00
78 Exterior Improvements 3,400.00 = 0% 3,400.00
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 - 0% 58,700.00
80 Process Integration - Process Piping 143,500.00 - 0% 143,500.00
81 Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps 7,327.00 - 0% 7,327.00
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 - 0% 129,200.00
Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353,900.00 - 0% 353,900.00
83 LAB/OFFICE (STR 15) - -
84 Demo 77,110.00 - 0% 77,110.00
85 Demo - Labor 68,700.00 - 0% 68,700.00
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00 0%, 18,650.00
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00 - 0% 29,000.00
88 Carpentry - Materials 41,280.00 - 0% 41,280.00
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000.00 - 0% 85,000.00
90 Masonry 10,250.00 - 0% 10,250.00
91 General Requirements 107,080.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5%, 102,080.00
92 Supervision 113,960.00 - 0% 113,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 15,600.00 - 0% 15,600.00
94 Windows 2,500.00 - 0% 2,500.00
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00 - 0% 1,544.00
96 Doors/Frames/Hardware 15,085.00 - 0% 15,085.00
97 Access Doors 5,508.00 - 0%| 5,508.00
98 Painting 52,013.00 - 0% 52,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL = =
100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00 - 0% 4,040.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment 18
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 3 of




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Section 6, Item a.

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831

Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to 05/22/24 Application Date: 05/22/24
101 Lights/Devices 11,264.00 - 0% 11,264.00
102 Integrator/Instrument 25,685.00 - 0% 25,685.00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00 - 0% 41,153.00
104 HVAC - =
105 Submittals/Mobilization 4,500.00 500.00 500.00 1% 4,000.00
106 Project Management 18,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 5% 17,500.00
107 Demo & Install Labor 10,300.00 - 0% 10,300.00
108 Controls - Labor & Materials 13,500.00 - 0% 13,500.00
109 Equipment - Materials 18,000.00 - 0% 18,000.00
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 - 0% 4,500.00
111 Balancing & Insulation 9,500.00 =1 0% 9,500.00
112 INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 20} - N
113 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
114 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6,520.00
115 Concrete - Labor 21,803.00 = 0% 21,803.00
116 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3.200.00
117 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
118 Composite Sampler 14,000.00 - 0% 14,000.00
119 EFFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE (STR 40) -] -
120 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0% 16,500.00
121 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 - 0% 6.520.00
122 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00 - 0% 22,460.00
123 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 - 0% 3,200.00
124 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
125 CHEMICAL BUILDING {STR 60) 5 =
126 General Requirements 16,500.00 - 0%, 16,500.00
127 Supervision 20,600.00 - 0% 20,600.00
128 Roofing - Materials 18,200.00 - 0% 18,200.00
129 Roofing - Labor 15,560.00 - 0% 15,560.00
130 ELECTRICAL = =
131 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 - 0% 3.220.00
132 Lights/Devices 2,640.00 - 0% 2,640.00
133 Integration 23,113.00 - 0% 23,113.00
134 Branch Conduit 4,278.00 - 0% 4,278.00
135 Site 17,963.00 - 0% 17,963.00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCOC. All rights reserved. 4 of

19




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 6, Item a.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Lump Sum

{c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer’s Project No.: 44084

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831

Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to Application Date: 05/22/24

PLUMBING
137 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1,500.00 0% 1,500.00
138 Fixtures 9,312.00 0% 9,312.00
139 Labor 3,000.00 0% 3,000.00
140 BLOWER BUILDING (STR 70) -
141 General Requirements 22,000.00 0% 22,000.00
142 Supervision 25,720.00 0% 25,720.00
143 Demo 15,400.00 0%| 15,400.00
144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00 0% 17,000.00
145 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 0% 5.000.00
146 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00 0% 10,200.00
147 Blower 65,000.00 0% 65.000.00
148 Painting 7,026.00 0%| 7,026.00
149 ELECTRICAL -
150 General Requirements 4,040.00 0% 4,040.00
151 Lights/Devices 4,128.00 0% 4,128.00
152 Integration/Instrument 32,106.00 0%, 32,106.00
153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 0% 4,981.00
154 Site 12,613.00 0% 12,613.00
155 HVAC E
156 Building Installation - Labor 1,000.00 0% 1,000.00
157 Building - Materials 4,500.00 0% 4,500.00
158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION =
159 General Requirements 35,782.00 0% 35,782.00
160 Supervision 31,294.74 0% 31,294.74
161 Demo 15,700.00 0% 15,700.00
162 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 0% 18,000.00
163 Roofing - Materials 16,890.00 0% 16,890.00
164 Roofing - Labor 18,400.00 0% 18,400.00
165 Doors/Frames/Hardware 9,275.00 0% 9,275.00
166 Painting 2,816.00 0% 2,816.00
167 ELECTRICAL | =
168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 0%| 3,220.00
169 Generator/ATS/Service 53,450.00 0% 53,450.00
170 Lights/Devices 4,120.00 0% 4,120.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
S of

20




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 6, Item a.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to Application Date: 05/22/24

5,357.00

Integration - 0%| i 57-.0'0:_.
172 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 - : 5,465.00
173 HVAC . i =
174 Installation - Labor 1,500.00 = 0%, 1,_§GBm
175 Installation - Materials 6,500.00 - 0%, 6,500.00
Original Contract Totals| § 15 s 2,500.00 | $  338,482.00 4%| §  7,355,893.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment 21
Lump Sum {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 6 of




Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Section 6, Item a.

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 3 REV Application Period: From 04/26/24 to 05/22/24 Application Date: 05/22/24

Change Order Totals| $ - |8 = S ] £ s =k ..s -

Project Totals| §  7,694,375.00 | §  335,982.00 ~ 2,500.00 | §

Lump Sum

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

22

{c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 7 of




	Top
	Section 2, Item a.	May 14, 2024
	05-14-24 - M

	Section 3, Item a.	Brunner Manufacturing
	2024-06-11 Memo Zinc Plating Pretreatment Affluent Water- 

	Section 4, Item a.	A-1 Excavating
	C.O. A-1 Excavating 6-11-24

	Section 5, Item a.	A-1 Excavating Final
	00044075 PA #7 (final) (signed)

	Section 6, Item a.	Pay app #3
	00044088_Mauston_WWTF_Upgrade_Pay Application EJCDC #3 REVISED_MSA_Reviewed

	Bottom

